Date & Time
Reported

2025-11-17
15:56:50

2025-11-17
14:18:45

2025-11-17
13:40:55

Inc Type

ACCIDENT

LARCENY

SUSPICIOUS

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

Date & Time
Occurred

2025-11-17
13:00:00

2025-10-31
14:18:00

2025-11-17
13:40:00

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES.

November 17, 2025

Address

W91 /570
MEMORIAL DR

W61 /450
MEMORIAL DR

E37 /45 HAYWARD
ST

Comments

Individual reported that while on bicycle he was struck by
another person on an e-scooter.

Report filed regarding stolen cell phone.

Individual reported an unknown female yelled at her as she
entered building.

Disposition

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN



