

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

November 17, 2025

Date & Time Reported	Inc Type	Date & Time Occurred	Address	Comments	Disposition
2025-11-17 15:56:50	ACCIDENT	2025-11-17 13:00:00	W91 / 570 MEMORIAL DR	Individual reported that while on bicycle he was struck by another person on an e-scooter.	OPEN
2025-11-17 14:18:45	LARCENY	2025-10-31 14:18:00	W61 / 450 MEMORIAL DR	Report filed regarding stolen cell phone.	OPEN
2025-11-17 13:40:55	SUSPICIOUS	2025-11-17 13:40:00	E37 / 45 HAYWARD ST	Individual reported an unknown female yelled at her as she entered building.	OPEN

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES.